Approved Final Project Ranking (MD-601 FY24 NOFO)

The CoC Partnership and Funding Committee met on September 23, 24, and 27, 2024, and made the following funding priority recommendations to the Interagency Commission on
Homelessness (ICH) at its meeting on Monday, September 30, 2024. The ICH voted to approve these recommendations, and the CoC planning grant was also approved.

m Applicant Application Type Project Status | Reallocated Funds | Project Type Funding Request

1

10
1
1
13
14

Mot Ranked

InterfaithWorks (IW)

HOUSING OPPORTUNITIES COMMISSION (HOC)

.HGUSING CPPORTUNITIES COMMISSION {HCIC}.
InterfaithWorks

.Muntgcrmer",-' County Coalition for the Homeless, Inc (MCCH)
InterfaithWorks

.Mnntgnmew County Coalition for the Hcmélesz, Inc {MCCH}.
.Mnntgnmerr County Coalition for the Homeless, Inc [MCCH)
.Montgcrmer",r County Coalition for the Homeless, Inc (MCCH)
.Montgamerr County Coalition for the Homeless, Inc (MCCH)
“The National Center for Children and Families

.PathwayE To Housing DC

.Muntgcrmer",-' County Coalition for the Homeless, Inc (MCCH)

The Mational Center for Children and Families (NCCF)

Montgomery County, MD. Department of Health and Human Services{DHHS)

* Straddles Tier 1 and Tier 2 with $315,804.00 in Tier 2

MCK 10
MCK 14
Homes
Seneca
Lon's House
Home First |
Home First 1|
Hope Housing
Cordell

NCCF REH

Project Home

Keys First

MCCF-Survivors DV

I'W RRH

CoC Planning

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal
Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Benewal
Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal
Renewal
Bonus

Planning

89
86
35.

78

76

76

7
72
gai|
67
66
62_

50

N/A

Accepted

Accepted

; Accept_gd

oot
Accepted

Accepted

; Accept_gd

Accepted
Accepted

Accepted

; Accept_gd

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Accepted

0.00

0.00

0.00

00

0.00
0.00

0.00

il

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

N/A CoC Planning

PSH _ $3,342,712.00
PSH $872,979.00
PSH $397,018.00
PSH . $407,830.00
PSH _ $353,683.00
PSH $183,175.00
PSH $361,493.00
PSH _ $631,569.00
PSH _ $148,299.00
RRH $616,560.00
PSH _ $1,139,225.00
PSH $900,269.00*
RRH $688,530.00
RRH $1,205,201.00

$502,167.00,



