Approved Final Project Ranking (MD-601 FY24 NOFO)

The CoC Partnership and Funding Committee met on September 23, 24, and 27, 2024, and made the following funding priority recommendations to the Interagency Commission on Homelessness (ICH) at its meeting on Monday, September 30, 2024. The ICH voted to approve these recommendations, and the CoC planning grant was also approved.

Rank	Applicant	Project	Application Type	Score	Project Status	Reallocated Funds	Project Type	Funding Request
1	HOUSING OPPORTUNITIES COMMISSION (HOC)	MCK 10	Renewal	89	Accepted	0.00	PSH	\$3,342,712.00
2	HOUSING OPPORTUNITIES COMMISSION (HOC)	MCK 14	Renewal	86	Accepted	0.00	PSH	\$872,979.00
3	InterfaithWorks	Homes	Renewal	85	Accepted	0.00	PSH	\$397,018.00
4	Montgomery County Coalition for the Homeless, Inc (MCCH)	Seneca	Renewal	79	Accepted	0.00	PSH	\$407,830.00
5	InterfaithWorks	Lon's House	Renewal	78	Accepted	0.00	PSH	\$353,683.00
6	Montgomery County Coalition for the Homeless, Inc (MCCH)	Home First I	Renewal	76	Accepted	0.00	PSH	\$183,175.00
7	Montgomery County Coalition for the Homeless, Inc (MCCH)	Home First II	Renewal	76	Accepted	0.00	PSH	\$361,493.00
8	Montgomery County Coalition for the Homeless, Inc (MCCH)	Hope Housing	Renewal	75	Accepted	0.00	PSH	\$631,569.00
9	Montgomery County Coalition for the Homeless, Inc (MCCH)	Cordell	Renewal	72	Accepted	0.00	PSH	\$148,299.00
10	The National Center for Children and Families	NCCF RRH	Renewal	71	Accepted	0.00	RRH	\$616,560.00
11	Pathways To Housing DC	Project Home	Renewal	67	Accepted	0.00	PSH	\$1,139,225.00
12	Montgomery County Coalition for the Homeless, Inc (MCCH)	Keys First	Renewal	66	Accepted	0.00	PSH	\$900,269.00*
13	The National Center for Children and Families (NCCF)	NCCF-Survivors DV	Renewal	62	Accepted	0.00	Tier RRH	\$688,530.00
14	InterfaithWorks (IW)	IW RRH	Bonus	90	Accepted	0.00	RRH	\$1,205,201.00
Not Ranked	Montgomery County, MD. Department of Health and Human Services(DHHS)	CoC Planning	Planning	N/A	Accepted	N/A	CoC Planning	\$502,167.00

^{*} Straddles Tier 1 and Tier 2 with \$315,804.00 in Tier 2